## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/13/2020

SUBJECT: West Superior Street from 20th Avenue West to 21st to close beginning Monday, June 15

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## West Superior Street from 20th Avenue West to 21st to close beginning Monday, June 15

[Duluth, MN] Beginning Monday, June 15, West Superior Street will be closed to vehicular traffic from 20th Avenue West to 21st Avenue West to allow a contractor to install a new fire service to the building located at 2023 West Superior Street. In addition to installing a new fire service, the contractor will also repour the new concrete road surface around the area. The closure will be complete on Friday, June 19.

###